
TULSA COUNTY

MEMO
PURCHASING
DEPARTMENT

DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2016

FROM: ~~

TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER #3- TAEMA STORAGE FACILITY

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL IS CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND VOY CONSTRUCTION, LLC. CMF# 236054,
APPROVED SEPTEMBER 28, 2015, FOR THE TAEMA STORAGE FACILITY. (PLEASE NOTE THAT
CHANGE ORDER #1 AND CHANGE ORDER #2 WERE REJECTED BY THE ARCHITECT).

THE CHANGES ARE AS PER ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION FOR ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL WORK
FOR OVERHEAD DOORS.

THE CONTRACT SUM WILL BE INCREASED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF
$948.75. THE ORIGINAL SUM WAS $210,425.00. THE NEW SUM IS $211,373.75.

LRDItah

ORIGINAL: PAT KEY, COUNTY CLERK, FOR THE FEBRUARY 29, 2016 AGENDA.

COPIES: COMMISSIONER KAREN KEITH
COMMISSIONER JOHN M. SMALIGO
COMMISSIONER RON PETERS
MICHAEL WiLLIS, CHIEF DEPUTY
VICKI ADAMS, CHIEF DEPUTY
ROGER JOLIFFE, DIRECTOR, TAEMA

Form 4363 (Rev. 4-98)



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
ONSTRUCTION

Project name TAEMA new storage facility Change order # 003
Contractor VOY Construction Date of request 1/28/16
Plan sheet #s Page 1 of 1

REQUEST
Additional electrical work for overhead doors.

Original contract amount 210,425.00
Amount previous change orders 0.00
Amount this change order 948.75
Proposed new contract amount 211,373.75

Costs
units unit cost total cost

Labor and materials to wire 3 overhead doors job 825.00 $825.00
VOY markup $123.75

The electrician did not initially include this because it
was not included in the electrical drawings and specs.

We propose the above changes in the scope of work for the added sum of $948.75
and for an additional 0 days

Name Title Date

By ~ Managing Member 1/28/16

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified

Name Title Date

By


